Registered Post/Speed Post to “The Registrar, Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University, 

Government Polytechnic Campus, Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University Road, 

Khadiya, Junagadh-362263” or else the application will not be considered. 

4. The Prescribed application fee is Rs. 1500/- (One Thousand Five Hundred only) for Unreserved 

Categories and 750/- (Seven Hundred Fifty Only) for Scheduled Caste(SC)/ Scheduled 

Tribe(ST)/ Socially and Economically Backward Class(SEBC)/ Economically Weaker 

Section(EWS) payable online and Transaction receipt should be attached with the hardcopy of